
Rensselaer (12-4,8-1 Liberty League) -vs- Vassar (11-4,7-1 Liberty League)
01/23/26 at ECAV Arena, Troy, NY

 
 

 
 
Rensselaer 62

Vassar 56

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 314
Site: ECAV Arena, Troy, NY
Referees: Carl Tirella, Jonathan Zenquis, Heath Miller

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rensselaer 26 36 62
Vassar 16 40 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Feeks,Billy * 32 4-11 3-6 5-7 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 0 16
23 Scalisi,PJ * 32 4-13 4-10 2-3 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 14
41 Deppe,Andrew * 34 4-10 2-5 2-2 5-8 13 2 5 1 0 0 12
22 Stewart,Yechiel * 32 5-10 1-4 1-4 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 1 12
12 Driscoll,Kellen * 32 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 1 1 1 4
11 Tawiah-Boateng,Nate 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 4
21 Smith,Blake 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 2 0
20 Jackson,Ryan 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 10-27 10-16 12-23 35 15 13 12 1 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04% 2-12   16.67% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 11-23   47.83% 8-15   53.33% 6-12   50.00%
Total 21-50   42.0% 10-27   37.0% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Fitzgerald,Shea * 37 9-18 4-10 3-5 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 2 25
21 Neuenhaus,Parker * 30 3-4 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 2 0 4 0 0 8
05 Medina,Sebastian * 28 2-7 0-4 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 1 7
22 Denham,Nathan * 21 1-5 0-1 4-6 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 3 6
04 Karageuzian,Kreekor * 28 1-6 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 4 4 0 0 0 5
20 Gregory,Will 12 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Greenberg,Sacha 17 1-6 0-5 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
08 Zinn,Gyasi 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
13 Zhang,Eric 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 6-28 14-19 14-20 34 14 6 10 3 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-30   20.00% 2-18   11.11% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 12-24   50.00% 4-10   40.00% 12-15   80.00%
Total 18-54   33.3% 6-28   21.4% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rensselaer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Vassar
19:41 MISS JUMPER by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FEEKS,BILLY --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,YECHIEL(in the paint) 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
19:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by FEEKS,BILLY 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DENHAM,NATHAN

18:26 MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DENHAM,NATHAN

18:11 MISS 3PTR by DENHAM,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,YECHIEL(in the paint) 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
17:22 TURNOVER  by NEUENHAUS,PARKER

STEAL  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 17:22
GOOD 3PTR by FEEKS,BILLY 17:11 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by STEWART,YECHIEL --

16:35 TURNOVER  by TEAM
16:35 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,SHEA
16:35 SUB OUT by DENHAM,NATHAN
16:35 SUB IN by GREENBERG,SACHA
16:35 SUB IN by ZHANG,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by DEPPE,ANDREW 16:16
-- REBOUND DEF by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

15:50 MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENBERG,SACHA

15:45 MISS 3PTR by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
REBOUND DEF by SCALISI,PJ --
MISS 3PTR by FEEKS,BILLY 15:31
REBOUND OFF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
GOOD 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 15:16 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by DEPPE,ANDREW --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:03

15:03 SUB OUT by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
15:03 SUB OUT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
15:03 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,SHEA
15:03 SUB IN by ZINN,GYASI

SUB OUT by FEEKS,BILLY 15:03
SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 15:03
SUB OUT by SCALISI,PJ 15:03
SUB IN by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 15:03
SUB IN by JACKSON,RYAN 15:03
SUB IN by SMITH,BLAKE 15:03

14:48 MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint) 14:30 8-2 V 6

14:11 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENBERG,SACHA

14:08 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GREENBERG,SACHA(in the paint)
13:42 SUB OUT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
13:42 SUB OUT by ZHANG,ERIC
13:42 SUB IN by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
13:42 SUB IN by NEUENHAUS,PARKER

TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:30
13:13 TURNOVER  by NEUENHAUS,PARKER

STEAL  by SMITH,BLAKE 13:13
GOOD DUNK by STEWART,YECHIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:10 10-4 V 6

12:55 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,SACHA



REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE(in the paint) 12:42 12-4 V 8

12:28 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,SHEA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DEPPE,ANDREW 11:56
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB OUT by JACKSON,RYAN 11:48
SUB OUT by STEWART,YECHIEL 11:48
SUB OUT by DEPPE,ANDREW 11:48
SUB IN by FEEKS,BILLY 11:48
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 11:48
SUB IN by SCALISI,PJ 11:48

11:24 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,SACHA
REBOUND DEF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE --
MISS JUMPER by SCALISI,PJ(in the paint) 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ZINN,GYASI
FOUL  by SCALISI,PJ 10:33

10:33 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
10:33 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,SACHA
10:33 SUB IN by GREGORY,WILL
10:33 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 10:19
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BLAKE --

09:58 FOUL  by ZINN,GYASI
GOOD FT by FEEKS,BILLY 09:58 13-8 V 5
GOOD FT by FEEKS,BILLY 09:58 14-8 V 6

09:47 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA
MISS 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
09:08 SUB OUT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
09:08 SUB IN by DENHAM,NATHAN
09:00 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FITZGERALD,SHEA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FEEKS,BILLY 08:44
08:44 STEAL  by DENHAM,NATHAN
08:32 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
08:26 MISS LAYUP by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by DRISCOLL,KELLEN(in the paint) 08:08 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by FEEKS,BILLY --

07:53 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

07:40 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,WILL
-- ASSIST  by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
07:32 SUB OUT by GREGORY,WILL
07:32 SUB IN by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
07:32 SUB IN by GREENBERG,SACHA

SUB OUT by FEEKS,BILLY 07:32
SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 07:32
SUB OUT by SCALISI,PJ 07:32
SUB IN by JACKSON,RYAN 07:32
SUB IN by STEWART,YECHIEL 07:32
SUB IN by DEPPE,ANDREW 07:32
MISS JUMPER by DEPPE,ANDREW 07:26
REBOUND OFF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,YECHIEL(in the paint) 07:17 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by DEPPE,ANDREW --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:49 SUB OUT by ZINN,GYASI
06:49 SUB IN by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
06:41 MISS JUMPER by DENHAM,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 06:19

06:19 STEAL  by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
06:11 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,SACHA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
06:05 MISS JUMPER by DENHAM,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,YECHIEL --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL 05:40
REBOUND OFF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE(in the paint) 05:37 20-16 V 4

05:15 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN

FOUL  by STEWART,YECHIEL 05:04
SUB OUT by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 05:04
SUB OUT by JACKSON,RYAN 05:04
SUB OUT by SMITH,BLAKE 05:04
SUB IN by FEEKS,BILLY 05:04
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 05:04
SUB IN by SCALISI,PJ 05:04

05:04 MISS FT by FITZGERALD,SHEA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:04 SUB OUT by DENHAM,NATHAN
05:04 SUB IN by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
05:03 MISS FT by FITZGERALD,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by DEPPE,ANDREW 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
04:22 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,SACHA

REBOUND DEF by FEEKS,BILLY --
MISS LAYUP by FEEKS,BILLY(in the paint) 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
03:24 MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,KELLEN --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:06

03:06 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,SHEA
03:06 SUB IN by GREGORY,WILL
03:06 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,SACHA
03:06 SUB IN by ZINN,GYASI
02:49 MISS LAYUP by ZINN,GYASI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,YECHIEL --
MISS LAYUP by SCALISI,PJ(in the paint) 02:30

02:30 BLOCK  by ZINN,GYASI
-- REBOUND DEF by ZINN,GYASI

02:23 TURNOVER  by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
STEAL  by STEWART,YECHIEL 02:23
GOOD DUNK by STEWART,YECHIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:19 22-16 V 6

01:51 MISS JUMPER by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,YECHIEL --

01:35 FOUL  by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
GOOD FT by FEEKS,BILLY 01:35 23-16 V 7

01:35 SUB OUT by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
01:35 SUB OUT by ZINN,GYASI
01:35 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,SHEA
01:35 SUB IN by DENHAM,NATHAN

GOOD FT by FEEKS,BILLY 01:35 24-16 V 8
01:12 MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,SHEA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,YECHIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:05 26-16 V 10

00:39 MISS JUMPER by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:37 SUB OUT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
00:37 SUB IN by GREENBERG,SACHA
00:33 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,WILL

REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint) 00:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:03 SUB OUT by GREGORY,WILL
00:03 SUB OUT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
00:03 SUB IN by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
00:03 SUB IN by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
00:03 SUB IN by ZINN,GYASI
00:03 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,SACHA
00:01 FOUL  by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

MISS 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rensselaer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Vassar
20:00 SUB OUT by ZINN,GYASI
20:00 SUB IN by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
19:47 26-18 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NEUENHAUS,PARKER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DENHAM,NATHAN
TURNOVER  by SCALISI,PJ 19:35

19:15 MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DEPPE,ANDREW 18:55 29-18 V 11
ASSIST  by FEEKS,BILLY --

18:37 FOUL  by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
18:37 TURNOVER  by NEUENHAUS,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint) 18:12
18:12 BLOCK  by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
17:56 MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,SHEA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:55 SUB OUT by DENHAM,NATHAN
17:55 SUB IN by GREENBERG,SACHA
17:46 MISS LAYUP by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 17:46
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:46 SUB OUT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
17:46 SUB IN by ZINN,GYASI

MISS 3PTR by FEEKS,BILLY 17:29
REBOUND OFF by DEPPE,ANDREW --

17:26 FOUL  by ZINN,GYASI
GOOD FT by DEPPE,ANDREW 17:26 30-18 V 12
GOOD FT by DEPPE,ANDREW 17:26 31-18 V 13

17:07 TURNOVER  by GREENBERG,SACHA
STEAL  by SCALISI,PJ 17:07

17:05 FOUL  by GREENBERG,SACHA
17:05 SUB OUT by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
17:05 SUB IN by ZHANG,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,SHEA

FOUL  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 16:37
16:37 MISS FT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:37 31-19 V 12 GOOD FT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by DEPPE,ANDREW 16:13 34-19 V 15
ASSIST  by SCALISI,PJ --

15:56 MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,YECHIEL --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,YECHIEL 15:51

15:51 STEAL  by FITZGERALD,SHEA

15:47 34-21 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,SHEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

15:32 FOUL  by FITZGERALD,SHEA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32

15:32 SUB OUT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
15:32 SUB IN by GREGORY,WILL

TURNOVER  by DEPPE,ANDREW 15:23
15:23 STEAL  by FITZGERALD,SHEA
15:05 MISS JUMPER by ZHANG,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
GOOD 3PTR by FEEKS,BILLY 14:39 37-21 V 16
FOUL  by DEPPE,ANDREW 14:30

14:30 SUB OUT by ZINN,GYASI
14:30 SUB IN by NEUENHAUS,PARKER

SUB OUT by STEWART,YECHIEL 14:30
SUB OUT by DEPPE,ANDREW 14:30
SUB IN by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 14:30
SUB IN by SMITH,BLAKE 14:30

14:30 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,SACHA
14:30 SUB IN by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
14:09 37-24 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

-- ASSIST  by ZHANG,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 13:47 40-24 V 16
ASSIST  by FEEKS,BILLY --
FOUL  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 13:31

13:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:31
SUB OUT by FEEKS,BILLY 13:31
SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 13:31
SUB OUT by SCALISI,PJ 13:31
SUB IN by JACKSON,RYAN 13:31
SUB IN by STEWART,YECHIEL 13:31
SUB IN by DEPPE,ANDREW 13:31

13:23 40-27 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL 12:53 43-27 V 16
ASSIST  by JACKSON,RYAN --
FOUL  by JACKSON,RYAN 12:37

12:37 SUB OUT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
12:37 SUB IN by ZINN,GYASI
12:20 MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,ERIC

-- REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,SHEA
12:11 TURNOVER  by GREGORY,WILL

STEAL  by SMITH,BLAKE 12:11
12:11 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,SHEA
12:11 SUB OUT by GREGORY,WILL
12:11 SUB IN by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
12:11 SUB IN by DENHAM,NATHAN
12:11 SUB OUT by ZHANG,ERIC
12:11 SUB IN by NEUENHAUS,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,RYAN 12:01
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,BLAKE 11:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:58 SUB OUT by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
11:58 SUB OUT by ZINN,GYASI



11:58 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,SHEA
11:58 SUB IN by GREENBERG,SACHA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,RYAN 11:58
SUB OUT by STEWART,YECHIEL 11:58
SUB OUT by DEPPE,ANDREW 11:58
SUB IN by FEEKS,BILLY 11:58
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 11:58
SUB IN by SCALISI,PJ 11:58

11:48 MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,SHEA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DENHAM,NATHAN
11:06 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,SACHA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
11:02 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA

-- REBOUND OFF by DENHAM,NATHAN
10:56 MISS DUNK by DENHAM,NATHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
FOUL  by SMITH,BLAKE 10:45

10:38 FOUL  by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
10:38 TURNOVER  by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
10:38 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,SACHA
10:38 SUB IN by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

SUB OUT by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 10:38
SUB IN by DEPPE,ANDREW 10:38
MISS JUMPER by FEEKS,BILLY(in the paint) 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
FOUL  by DEPPE,ANDREW 10:06

10:06 SUB OUT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
10:06 SUB IN by GREGORY,WILL

SUB OUT by SMITH,BLAKE 10:06
SUB IN by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 10:06

10:03 43-29 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,SHEA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

MISS 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 09:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:41 SUB OUT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
09:41 SUB IN by ZINN,GYASI

TURNOVER  by FEEKS,BILLY 09:40
09:40 STEAL  by DENHAM,NATHAN
09:40 TURNOVER  by DENHAM,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DENHAM,NATHAN

FOUL  by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 09:11
SUB OUT by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 09:11
SUB IN by STEWART,YECHIEL 09:11

09:11 43-30 V 13 GOOD FT by DENHAM,NATHAN
09:10 MISS FT by DENHAM,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint) 08:53 45-30 V 15
ASSIST  by SCALISI,PJ --

08:39 TURNOVER  by ZINN,GYASI
08:39 SUB OUT by GREGORY,WILL
08:39 SUB IN by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
08:39 SUB IN by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
08:39 SUB OUT by DENHAM,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by FEEKS,BILLY(in the paint) 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,SHEA

08:15 45-33 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

GOOD 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 07:49 48-33 V 15
ASSIST  by DEPPE,ANDREW --



07:24 48-35 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by NEUENHAUS,PARKER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 07:00 51-35 V 16
ASSIST  by FEEKS,BILLY --
FOUL  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 06:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:38

06:38 SUB OUT by ZINN,GYASI
06:38 SUB IN by DENHAM,NATHAN
06:38 51-36 V 15 GOOD FT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
06:38 51-37 V 14 GOOD FT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
06:22 FOUL  by FITZGERALD,SHEA

GOOD FT by SCALISI,PJ 06:22 52-37 V 15
MISS FT by SCALISI,PJ 06:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:22 SUB OUT by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
06:22 SUB IN by GREGORY,WILL

GOOD FT by SCALISI,PJ 06:22 53-37 V 16
06:10 53-39 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by NEUENHAUS,PARKER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FEEKS,BILLY(in the paint) 05:38 55-39 V 16
05:13 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:10 SUB OUT by GREGORY,WILL
05:10 SUB IN by ZHANG,ERIC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07
TURNOVER  by SCALISI,PJ 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by DENHAM,NATHAN

04:57 55-41 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by DENHAM,NATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DRISCOLL,KELLEN(in the paint) 04:33 57-41 V 16
ASSIST  by DEPPE,ANDREW --

04:20 SUB OUT by ZHANG,ERIC
04:20 SUB IN by GREENBERG,SACHA
04:11 SUB OUT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
04:11 SUB IN by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

FOUL  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 04:05
04:05 57-42 V 15 GOOD FT by DENHAM,NATHAN
04:05 57-43 V 14 GOOD FT by DENHAM,NATHAN
04:05 SUB OUT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
04:05 SUB IN by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44
03:44 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,SACHA
03:44 SUB IN by ZINN,GYASI

MISS JUMPER by FEEKS,BILLY 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ZINN,GYASI

03:25 57-45 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,SHEA(in the paint)
FOUL  by STEWART,YECHIEL 03:25

03:25 57-46 V 11 GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,SHEA
GOOD 3PTR by FEEKS,BILLY 03:06 60-46 V 14
ASSIST  by DEPPE,ANDREW --

02:56 60-49 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA
-- ASSIST  by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

02:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:54 SUB OUT by ZINN,GYASI
02:54 SUB IN by NEUENHAUS,PARKER

TURNOVER  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 02:32
02:32 SUB OUT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
02:32 SUB IN by GREENBERG,SACHA

FOUL  by STEWART,YECHIEL 02:23
02:23 MISS FT by DENHAM,NATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:23 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,SACHA
02:23 SUB IN by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
02:23 60-50 V 10 GOOD FT by DENHAM,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ 01:57



-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
01:49 60-52 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:38
MISS LAYUP by SCALISI,PJ(in the paint) 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,SHEA

FOUL  by STEWART,YECHIEL 01:09
01:09 60-53 V 7 GOOD FT by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
01:09 60-54 V 6 GOOD FT by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

TURNOVER  by FEEKS,BILLY 00:58
FOUL  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 00:48
SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN 00:48
SUB IN by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE 00:48

00:48 60-55 V 5 GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,SHEA
00:48 60-56 V 4 GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,SHEA
00:40 FOUL  by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN

MISS FT by STEWART,YECHIEL 00:39
REBOUND OFF by DEPPE,ANDREW --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:36

00:33 FOUL  by FITZGERALD,SHEA
00:33 SUB OUT by DENHAM,NATHAN
00:33 SUB IN by GREENBERG,SACHA

MISS FT by STEWART,YECHIEL 00:33
REBOUND OFF by DEPPE,ANDREW --

00:28 FOUL  by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
00:28 SUB OUT by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
00:28 SUB IN by DENHAM,NATHAN

MISS FT by FEEKS,BILLY 00:27
REBOUND OFF by DEPPE,ANDREW --

00:25 FOUL  by FITZGERALD,SHEA
MISS FT by STEWART,YECHIEL 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEWART,YECHIEL 00:25 61-56 V 5

00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:15 SUB OUT by DENHAM,NATHAN
00:15 SUB IN by GREGORY,WILL
00:12 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,SHEA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:12 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,SHEA
00:12 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,SACHA
00:12 SUB OUT by GREGORY,WILL
00:12 SUB OUT by NEUENHAUS,PARKER
00:12 SUB IN by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR
00:12 SUB IN by ZINN,GYASI
00:12 SUB IN by ZHANG,ERIC
00:12 SUB IN by DENHAM,NATHAN
00:11 FOUL  by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR

GOOD FT by FEEKS,BILLY 00:11 62-56 V 6
00:11 SUB OUT by MEDINA,SEBASTIAN
00:11 SUB OUT by ZINN,GYASI
00:11 SUB OUT by ZHANG,ERIC
00:11 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,SHEA
00:11 SUB IN by GREENBERG,SACHA
00:11 SUB IN by GREGORY,WILL

MISS FT by FEEKS,BILLY 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by KARAGEUZIAN,KREEKOR


